NOTICE OF POTENTIAL ASSEMBLY OF FRANKLIN COMMON COUNCIL, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION, PLAN COMMISSION, AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

On October 24, 2019, commencing at 5:00 p.m. and to approximately 8:00 p.m., the Franklin Common Council, Economic Development Commission, Plan Commission and Community Development Authority may assemble at the Polish Center of Wisconsin, 6941 South 68th Street, Franklin, Wisconsin 53132, to attend the 2019 Business Appreciation Celebration, a social gathering, hosted by the Franklin Economic Development Commission and sponsored by the City of Franklin, as invitations to the Celebration have been extended to the members thereof, and without any intention for such event to be other than a social gathering. Notwithstanding the foregoing:

Notice is given that a majority of the Common Council, Economic Development Commission, Plan Commission and Community Development Authority may assemble to gather information about an item over which they have decision-making responsibility. This may constitute a meeting of the Common Council per *State ex rel. Badke v. Greendale Village Board*, even though the Common Council will not take formal action at this assembly.

Sandra L. Wesolowski, City Clerk

Dated: October 23, 2019